	
	au 1881 1881 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissione 10212639	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 3.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA	Name: Farm Credit Services of America, ACA .
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State —	Street Address: 206 South 19 th Street
☑ Other <u>federally chartered corporation</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ JUN ☐ Limited Partnership ☐
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Otherfederally chartered corporation
Li Other	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 23, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Fes
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(,)	2,201,026 and 2,202,558
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Denise C. Mazour, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Internal Address: Suite 1111	☑ Enclosed
THOMTE, MAZOUR & NIEBERGALL .	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2120 South 72 nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
 City: <u>Omaha .</u> State: <u>NE</u> Zip: <u>68124 .</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Denise C. Mazour Name of Person Signing Denise C. Mazour Signature May 29 2002 Date Date	
Name of Person Signing Occupant Color of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Occupant Color of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
2 FC:482 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Washington	(1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA, a federally chartered corporation with a principal place of business of 206 South 19th Street, Omaha, NE 68102, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below:

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE COUNTRY HOME LOAN 2,201,026 November 3, 1998 and Design November 10, 1998 COUNTRY HOME LOAN 2,202,558

and

WHEREAS, Farm Credit Services of America, ACA, a federally chartered corporation, with a principal place of business at 206 South 19th Street, Omaha, NE 68102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA does hereby assign unto Farm Credit Services of America, ACA, all right, title and interest which Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registrations thereof, Nos. 2,201,026 and 2,202,558, the same to be held and enjoyed by Farm Credit Services of America, ACA, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registrations thereof.

FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF AMERICA, FLCA

when Storages, SUP

Michelle S. Mapes

Senior Vice President - Corporate Services

and General Counsel

STATE OF NEBRASKA)ss COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this 23rd day of May, 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Michelle S. Mapes, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Senior Vice President - Corporate Services and General Counsel of Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation and pursuant to authority duly received, and acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by her voluntarily executed.

Stendad Maughton
Notary Public in and for the

State of Nebraska

My Commission Expires <u>June 5, 2002</u>

BRENDA L. NAUGHTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 5, 2002

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0036